e i

ol

i

TheXictoriaWarder

fepudlisned

JSVERY FRIDAY NORNING,
A the ofifce
SRENANSDLOCK, RRNTST. LINDSAY

NEWTON BROS. BOITORS & PROPRINTORS

REW ADVERTISEMENTS.
J Am avm Offios,
R
kN ki
TOT0ald ik, e e B
W o T

T3 L £

FEVH South Hif of 9 tn 10, end pert of 10 In 10
™ o Rl 148 ueres, & sene

s ol ood s g8 sromiees, Tand
Hot1ee barne
%20‘« A o mbw , Warder y
lf"m <18,

TAMALL ?Alloﬂ in the Townaitp
5 (’}y; ' aile, nd frdcless.  Within
ve #nd & hatt @mitlee ndsay. A to J.

GALION, Warder office, Lindesy <8

J«m SALK
e

3, i 10tk con of Fenelon, 300 sores

108 6. ih }Mh ¢on of Verularm, and lot 4, in 106k
son 6 mmmm T

W 1 14th con Keily, end ot 98, In 11¢h con of
Opa, PS wofos

® k& in dnd con, &nd N W §§.in th oon of Fone
slon, 150 sefos P $64 eores

o4 ¥, in ¥ con ¥

3 perk 104 in iu\"\;m‘f'mnm

Lot 16 oy of Ay atroot south, town of
1Andey, with two 1

Ao & 1ot with brick cottage thereon, in the
town of Iindey

for &, nofih Queeh drest, Lindewy, | wore end
hotres

Also two Arstolase r;::m hotess<crory desds
ahla propefty 0f Lindeay street south.
‘1.M" o VAN, GAtAd DN, Wardet (m., 'l'm

“PROGRESS AND STABILITY

BF fik=

BRITISH EMPIRE

6F LONDON, ENGLAND,
ERTANLIRIED 1947,
Head ofice for (-'r:mda, Montreal,
“OENERAT MANAGER.

bl
1857 ARNTRE INGOME wie
LSO it
1474
Lt
P

¥, STANCIIFFE,

o
do
o

$1 Per Annum in Advance.

t e raluctle
@i of eR0Y teTine.

FOR SALE.

Thet -

(i
né one wEPE8
now under

FrEE

14

e T
e et | T &

ol e g o Jore P
it e Reieg O
TS il ad o |

be sold ¥
witt chenp &

G e

4

Season of 1884.

Wil on end sfler Monday, June o,
ply between

AND BOBCATGEON

On the following timetable :

i Linde
LRAVE LINDSA ~d

e 50.

STR. “EVA”
LINDSAY, STURGEON POIVY

LEAVE STURGEON POINT cnf;_momln ®7
&% 810,
o 9 & W, erriving & Star

fAndeny and Boboaygeon, single fare 750 fo-

MUTUAL LIFE ASSUR. €O, | *

ﬂm@m Srurgeon Point, single 380.; re- IGARS, ETC.,

Family and seseon tickele &t rFeduced rates can
he had from Mr. Jae. Gallon, G- W, Beall or on
board.

A, MeCALLUM,

d &% 11:30.

mW 'n%’”u &% ¢ p. M., arriving &6 k

B Po!? at 6:15 and [andesy &¢ 6:30.
LEAV DEAY &t & p. m., &rviving st the

Point 66 0110, where she will romain over

night. Consleting of

FATE ORANGES
CANDIES

CANNED GOODS,
CIGARS,

W. FARQUHARSON

ACCUMUT, \"i‘m‘r‘»"l"‘(f!m
YanT KCm

Vi cocove L HeB,000

i ¢ CCCCEEEE T Q:i.lg'm

L& COLELN L

L . = . 4.9 KO 000

POLICTES IN FORCE:

jeaf =14 180 fof 10,000,000

{95, AT (OF 23,170,000
Afer paving in Clame and Bonirees in 1888,

§i40,000, €300,000 Wae addedl fo the secimuleted

il
|ln Canada e COmMpany's new bitetness 6€
e vt of any other Peifieh ofes. A1 Polle
fow heing tesnsd BoF $1,154,000 of insifance
1+ hat nover contosted o clatm.

tte Canadian investmonts are ¢ WA wre
nelantly inereadng. e fates are OnFaile,
and He @vatenm of cach Boniiees (e very popttine
Bonives paki every thEse vears,

e bae pidil nl»vrh»&gw #f yoare of ite eetabliahe
mant, OVEF $10,000, i Claivie and boftses,
A1) prafiis o to the poliey holders,

fte poptladty and prosperity in Canada wre
Aoen from the feailt of the pret yerr «biidnees

Maney loaned on Poligies to the amount of
Ehat caehy Catie

fre Canadian hEaneh i€ andef Cansdian mane

sent, all ibe eariingeahestdon Iefge sime

i
foan England=hiing invested in the sountry,
Y6 .m-?ﬁ, afe i«\w(\{ oo, and ite Claime ;‘al
il iately on settefactofy proaot M\;}m‘\
TAMES (PATLON, 4. D MACHURCHY,
(roneral Agont focal Agent,
foindeny, My 1880 188410

MFMN FOR SALKEThe Weet Hwif of Lot 0.6

in Ehe #th Canof Verilem, comprising 1
ARG, OFS OF 164 | ¥ aeree clewred, well v
and in aplendid atate of Mﬂﬂ\*ﬂ‘ s
tamarack and cedar.  There e on the
€ go0ih leFge frame hottes with kitohen
ek goot log bafn, e ) athbles, ond
Wl EF kb g g‘vh‘mncl woll 0% the pmpﬂ?
and WG GFoharls of healthy YouRg treee ¢

PEFLY [ dhited one mille from i
o anl gbont 13 miblee from the

gmm?bh-mn’" Fof tofme ﬂ,f‘ eto MW Ll
wre athdfoss no iy O
post oMos, 6F to B b (m‘:,Nﬂm. Pindens. i

Witk e sold EheRp K¢ 6 PrO: ¢ i destrows of
aving to ﬁ'«! b “)ﬂkl N‘g’ ¢ Dihec

o, APl B08h, e,

—
SARM FOR SALK - Tot A, in $6h Coni. of
&w() AFOTMOFE OF loee, Ahot B0 gofes mm:

woll fonced, snd well cultivated. New feaime
hoivés, Ane Frame hiarn, driving ehed lm wtahle
gool @pring well, éfoek &t Dok of L lﬂ‘
#o00) oFehaed. Rix mileesonthof fdndesy  on

fond,  Immetiate possession Gan be given, tle
tndiepitaile,  Tofme day. I fot sold hefore fe¢
Angudh 1988, by privete @ie, thie will be

Ken el by piblie mietion, &t
;(m,w, ity the T('v’wn of fandey, &¢ 9 o‘m
by (reorgs McHigh, AucHonest, when tefre

sdnitiong of & I will beregd For pertiow
W ol B S ol
any, Aprl) th, 1eed - dw

NEW GROCERY.
A D. l'f‘yALLOH

and the
:ﬁmnsmmm wtmm
o the sorner

QUEKN AND 8T, PAUL 8T EAST
WARD, LINDSAY.

fioing wndet very Hitle t.“m
.mmﬁcd wiil ses he
T g e

fAndeny . 15 June, 1984

o] o)
ey
m@@if‘*

AMEe
Witheer Ac O'lewrs.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS,

pebtedd 1o the late e of
%n\;mmﬂw M“W" e
%\ﬁ%‘ «%%ﬂ:ﬁg

Wit g § Gnes i
0y Habitht ¢ to MY mr W, SiAEY

X

i
|

-

Be 6n the lookout for

RELIABLE

Tres sre selling fast and giving the best

mtistaotion,
R

= NEWe

Just to hand.

watohes for the town of Lindeay.

Come &nd ves our

most suitable for
Railroad Men.

. P REITITY
Next “:&%ﬁ'm'w.
April 98¢k, 1886

LOOK OUT.

J. PETTY’S

GLADSTONE WATCH FOR $12

ROCKFORD WATCHES

Remembior, we are wole agents for hoth of the
ahove

¢ New Screw Bizuzel

’

‘he inion Bavk.
Lindsay, May 15th, 1884

J. BRITTON,

(Of the firm of Britton Bros., Jewel-
lors, Livdesy,)

ISSUBR OF

For the Co. of Victoria.

TALK ABOUT

Watches!

el

Heo & full ook of

L4
mmmmmm

RETUBN OF SPRING.
E. GREGORY/| jroe

Am.«adm'ﬂ"‘“""""e

Make no mistake, but get the

WALTHAM

: 25 these factories. Smaller in-
stitutions cannot give the
TURNIF, 14 VARIETIES, ssfe q of goods foy
CARROT, 7 VARIETIES, s § o sy o o,
MANGOLD, ¢ VARIETIES, profit over cost of prodac-
GRASS OEEDS, 7 VANIETIRS. | tion. The Elgin Co. turns
‘ out about 900 walches per
Best Varieties of Vegetable days. The Waltham Co.
and Flower Seeds. |  0ver 1,000 watches per dey.

- e e Rt

e o do w0, and we giveour customers the

Britton Bros.

And cvorything elss in season usually found in
firet-class restaurant,

Dont't forget the place, first door east of

MARBIAGE LICENSES

of mouey te be on the bouwn.
i'ﬁ:: be reswived sed rend sad re-
-‘ﬁﬂ Handing nasmitiee o roeds
' NORTHERW 7353
Mr. Parker moved,
Tookey, thst the couseil
to replank » bridge
:'n- “i:' l.l- of
this

i
E,
j

N
rE
el

i
g

=-
£
%
!

]
)
%i
i
1]

EEEE‘
%E
s

!

i

i
THiH
.gaﬁgei
1l
¢F gﬁég

3

:

Rk
fs
P
i

sFelif
|
x
§

T
ik

.
"‘qi
i

T
E
g
|

township of Macaulay, ss this will be a
udwk improvement ud’uve the iring

eeplag in repair o twolarpxridp
over ﬂupiukoha river, which are now in
& very dilapidated condition, and which
in all probability will shortly have to be
rebuilt by this council unless the new
road is made, sud that this motion be re-
ferred to the commitiee,—Carried.

Dr. Norris moved, seconded by Mr.
Bailey (Emily), by-iaw No. —; to confirm
the equalization of the assessment of the
musicipalities for the year 1883, was re-
ceived and read, and the council went in-
to committee thereon, Dr. Norris in the
chair.

The by-law was reported without

amendment and flually passed, sealed and

signed. .
The council thea adjourned to Friday.
FRIDAY.
Council met at 4:30 p. m., the warden

in the chair. All members present ex-
Messrs. Daviel and Heuslip.

read snd approved.
REFORTS.

;
:

E

%:
E :
i

g

§
i
£

§
gg T
gf EE

i

E

st
i
]

il
|
g

!.é
]
|

;
-8
E
g
¥

§E
I

Ee
§

!
|
5
1|
r
i

|
]
i

i
|
h

i
e
if
I

1

£
E

<f
i
i.
El

:
I
|
inf

i

A
Fr
5

%
¥
:
:

!
h
il
4

:
|

3
:
!
;
J

§
:
£
sﬂ
H
¥

5
:
|
E

ES

|
|
|

|

i
i
r
?

:
¥
:
5
2
¥
f

i

2

|

'
I
:
1

1
I

1h

gq

!
]
5@

i
£
i
|
5
i

E

!
:

|

£

i
:
:

:

,i

.

;i
i

|
E

¥

g

2
£8
;

F
i

S

!

i
|
it

ok

F
ik

i
i'if}l-
i

y
i

!

whieh i respectfully submitted.
moved, seconded by Mr,
guz bbyhl:w No. —, for rasmg

r public school fund purposes,
be introduced and passed, which was

J

ROAD GRANTS. - .

m:iiu, that §100. b'.:d’ wided g

i t to repai
the Bobeaygeon road, ?:nCom’s 1%.1“1,
and that the deputy-reeves of Verulam
sad Ops be commissioners.
@Mr. Pairtbairn thouglt something
should be done for this boundary read, it
being exceptionally bad. There was no
doubt of this, and Lindsay was suftering
through it in trade, which was being
directed to other points from this cause.
He trusted they would endeavor to do
something to remedy it. i
Mr. Adam considered that some other
woehips had been called om to repair

S

E
il
T

g
¥

|
i
il

¥
:

n
l
sziii%

to
RS

To the Honorable the Minister of Railways

by large provincial subsidies and material
aid voted by municipalities by way of

construction ; and that such rapid prog-
ress of railway comstruction and conse-
quent development of the province are
mainly attributable to the generous aid

yers of several muni-
cipalities herein referred to, and which
municipalities are now heavily taxed for
such liberality and public spirit.

That your petitioners have now before
them a compilation of railway statistics
prepared under the orders of the hon. the
minister of railways for the years 1880-1,
by which it appears that irrespective of
government subsidies certain municipal-
ities of the province have granted aid by
way of bonuses in the promotion of rail-

construction amounting to $7.378,-
244, and have subsombed to shares and
bonds in the farther sum of $592,500, or
m the aggregate nearly eight million
dollars.

That so far as your petitioners are con-

tem of railways now known as the Mid-
land division of the Grand Trunk railway,
but formerly known as the Midland Rail-
way of Camada, built under a charter
graated by the old parliament of Canada,
and the following lines built under pre-
vincial chartéts, viz.: The Toronte and
Nipissing railway, the Grand Junctiox
railway, the North Hastings Junction
railway, the Victoria railway, acd the
Whitby, Port Perry and Lindsay exien-
sion ratlway, all of which lines are now
connected with or having terminal points
on the Grand Trunk railway, and by the
directorate of which the said Midland
division is now operated and managed.
That the said Midland division of the
Grand Trunk railway been been declared

to

reads in other townships simply because
they travelled over it. It was wrong in f
prineiple and unfair to other townships, |
such as their own. |

action was commendable, but in their case |
it was slightly different. He did not '
consider Verulam should be shut out |
from the county town in that way.

Mr. Fell said that was easily got over
by notitying the intervening muuicipality
that the road was out of repair mdpa::hhey
were in duty bound to fix it.

The vote being takea was lost by fifteen
to six.

MISCELLANECTS.

A motion giving the tseasurer permis-
sion to pay the Muskoka reeves their full
-umj' allowance and yet permit them
to start for home a day earlier tham the
council adjourned was withdrawn sfter
some remarks concerning mileage, etc.

My. Fee moved, seconded by Mr.jWalk-
er, that Mr. Devlin be allewed $100 to
y office rent, light and fuel. —Carried.

REDUCTION OF COUNCILLORBS.

Mr. Adam moved, seconded by Mr.

Broad, that the repost of the special com~

1
£
he
i
§se
i

Mr. Fairbairn comsidered Mariposa's '

Deominion ot Canada generally.

That the said lines forming the said
Midland division have independent of
provincial subsidies been aid=d by muni-
cipal bonuses voted by the people amount-
ing in the aggregate to §1,242,666, that
is tosay : The Grand Junction railway,
$213,000; the Midland railway, $144,870;
Toronto and Nipissing railway, §375,702;
Vietoria. raiiway, $186,000; Whithy,
Port Perry and Lindsay extensiom rail-
way, $222,004; the Simecoe Junction, be-
tween Stouville and Lake Simcoe, $100,000.

That of this amount certain municipai-
itjes of the county of Victoria Eave voted
and are now paying the sums as follows,
being bonuses to lines of railway in the
above system, viz.: The town of Lindsay,
$335,000; of Omemee, $2,000; vil-

lam, $7,000; township of Eldoan, $44,000;
townships of Bexley, Somerville, Laxton,
Digby and Longford, $42,508; and group
composed of the townships of Mariposa,
:Ops, Fenelon, Emily and Verulam,
s88v:'>.’llll;¢u'in all the sum of $2935,500.
Raference to the statistical report above
guoted will show that many ot the muni-
ities through which the said lines run
and which afford them every facility for
the conveyance of the

the world as well as the rapid and com-

this great provincial system of railways,

thereby leaving the burden to be borne by

greater spirit of liberality and nrogress.
Your petitioners venture most respect-
fully te urge that as the several lines so
sided now torming the Midland division
of the Grand Trunk railway have beea by

bonuses to the prometers of such railway®

cerned they are solely served by the sys- |

by 46 Victoria to be in the interest of the |

the municipalities which have evinced a |

Vol. XXVII.—Whole No. 1422.
%

as far as it went. Bat it would be better
to get other municipalities to assist them,
-lﬁeol:ﬁxhw that Sir Johm
would stress on a single petiti
of the kind. o
Col. Deacon satd that was the intention
[and cireulars weomnld be sent to other

county councils asking them to strengthes
and ordered to be
forwarded.

 Memorial
signed, sealed

Co'. Deacon the finance re-
port and the council into comumit-
tee thereon. He took plessure 1n saviag
that the county baoks had been found in

authoriz:d to pay the amount agreed
tupon and charge it to the non-remdent
 fund of the township of Semerville.

With reference to a claim submitted by
Mr. Jordan for rent of an armory at Fene-
| lon Falls, your committee cannot recoge
. nise any liability un the part of the coun-
;tyuthisw,i:bq' solely a ques-
i tion. between: Mr. Jordan es lessor and
€apt. McDonald as lessee of certain

Your committee, however, recommend
| that Capt. McDomald’s successor. Capt.
Haunter, receive the allowance of $20. per
anmum from the Ist of April to the 30th
of June, 1884, the treasurer in the mean-
time holding the balance ot $15 uxtil
€apt. McDonald pasees- his order on the
treasurer in favor of the lessor of tha
nremises, and should he fail to do-so then
the treasurer is hereby anthorized to pay
| the money to Mr. Jordan without preja-
; dicw to the legal position of the county 1z
she matter.

Your committee beg to recommend that
the communication from A. W. Phipps,
Esq., clerk of forest preservation, be held
over for further consideration.

. Your committee beg to recommend that
the sum ot $50 be granted 1n aid of the
mechanics’ institute at Fenelon Falls to-
wards repiacing certain books destroyed
. at the late fire in that village.
Ycur committee recommend that the
, sum of $100 be gramted in aid of public
chanty in the town of Lindsay, and $25
each to the villages-of Bracebridge, Ome-
mee, Fenelon Falls, Bobeaygeon and
{ Woodville, and the clerks of these muni-
! cipalities furnish this council with a copy
- of the pablished abstract statement of ex-
| penditure in the sald town and villages in
! order to show that a sum equal to said
: grants has been expended.
Adverting to tke levy of county rate for
| the eurrent year it will be seen that the
"' estimates amount to $26,757, and that
the aggregate of tie rolls as equalized ex-
¢ hibit a total of $10,693,363; which at a
t rate of 2} mills-will realize $24,060, leay-
| ing to beotherwise provided for the sum
i of 82,727, which latter ameunt together
! with such expeaditure as has not been
provided for on the estimates can easily
| be held over or met by the issue of deben-
tures under the provisionof the municipal
i act as may be’ determined upom at the
| December session of this council,
. Having ezamined the following ac-
| counts and found them correct your com-
) mittee recommend payment of the same,
+ vize: Railway committee, sundry attend-
ance, $43.05; do., $14; sundry searches in
 registry office, §2; Hugh O’Leary,, law
| costs, $10; J. B. Smith, law costs, $10;
| attendance of chairman of printing cowm-
| mittee andreeveof Lindsay r-Spriuting con-
tract, $4; Dr. Burrows, medical account,
89; Dr. Coulter, do., $13; Hudspeth &
Jackson, costs as between attorney and
client in the matter of Kinmount bridge
| less such advances as have been made on
| account, in all, $592.74; concurrent- for
| payment made by the treasurer ia the
matter of certain inmates of the county
| gaol committed as vagrants, §12635.
\ It hawing been brought to the notice of
| your cemmittee that certain auctioneers
and pedidlers are now exsrcising their
} calling without license, they beg to rec-
ommend that the clerk issue a circular
| calling attention to the fact to the several
; couneils.in the county requesting them: te

lage of Fenelon Falls,$15,000; township of | jpstract a county and other constables
Somerville, 815,090; township of Veru- !

to bave such as cannot produce the neces-

| sarx liceuse summoned up for infringe-

E ment of the county by-laws iz this mat-
tex

! All of wlich is respectfully submitted.

i The report was adopted.

' MISGELLANEOUS.

|  Col. Deacon moved, secoaded by Mnr.

| ®airbairn, that the warden, the clerk and

| the mover be appointed a committes to

of their draft a circular to the ocher county coun~
mines, fieids and forests to the markets of ¢ils in tne province asking their co-opera-

| tion in petitioning the minister of rail.

fort of travel have mot contributed one | Ways to recoup the municipalities for the
cent directly towards the promotion of |

bonuses granted in aid of rallways
" throughout the province, and that a copy
‘ of the memorial adopted by this council
be transmitted therewith. —Carried

Mr. J. W. Waltace was heard i refes-
ence to » gZrant asked for helmets for &
pew voi aniver company recently formed.
He asked the same grant as the other
company received at the Januury session.

Mr. Fairbairn moved, seconded by Mr.
Camezon, that §L.50. per man be made te
the naw velunteer company of Mr. X W,
Wallace, being the same as the older cona-
pany in January. —Carried.

CONNTY RATES

. Col. Deacon moved that the by-law te
aathorizs and lexy certain rates for taxea
for the curremé be vead, whioh was
dome, and final in committee of

ici- ) the whole. Yhe rate to be-paid by each

} municipality is as follows :

BIRRLY - inn s aiios o 3441 16
Eldea........... 2319 92
Fenelon......ocovnnnns 1,948 33
Yeulam ... o 1,954 02
R aniia 27 15
Laxton, Digby & Lon 224 24
Qakley and Dra 212 58
Carden and Dalton. 201 00
b Macaulay................ 147 1%
Stephensou. ............ 149 92
Mclean and Ridout.. 136 98
Licdsay.. wenesin 2,168 75
Oumsemee,.... ............ 192 60
Fenelon Falls. ......... 385 20
Bobeaygeon............. 228 71
Bracebridge. ........... 228 71
Woedville............... 112 50
Total.. .. ...............824,060 07

Theseouncil then adjourned to Satur-
day. re tLen beihg uu querum it stood

= .

i, i e

adjmroed to December.

. | SNy e,

o




